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LNG PETRONET PROJECT AT KOCHI
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the implementation work of LNG Petronet project is in progress in Kochi, Kerala; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the total expenditure incurred on the project; and 

(d) the time by which the project work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b): Petronet LNG Limited (PLL) is setting up an LNG terminal at Kochi, Kerala. Work on administration building, warehouse,
workshop and Occupational health center is under progress. LNG storage and marine facilities work has been awarded. Contract for
regasification facilities is expected to be awarded shortly. 

(c): An expenditure of Rs.512.80 crore has been incurred on the Project. 

(d): Mechanical completion of the Project is scheduled in December 2011. 
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